
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

02/23/2019 SA  (race 1) 1-ATONARUN (7-2) 2018 (4): 2-0-0-1-$8,280 10/12/18 SA3 a6.5 T 19.7 $30,000 7 Md50000 55.6% 134 -4 -11 -

6.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Puype Mike (26-15%-23%-54%) 01/14/18 SA6 8.0 T 5.4 $54,000 10 sMdSpWt 39.6% 405 -3 -9 -

Purse: $55,000 Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (109-15%-28%-40%) Life:3-0-0-1-$11,520 05/13/17 SA1 a6.5 T 32.3 $54,000 10 sMdSpWt 61.9% 651 -2 -6 -

Par ESR: ?  LSR: ? Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 4 Style: UK-4

2-ACCESS GRANTED (6-1) 2019 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (69-12%-25%-41%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-SIR EDDIE (5-2) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-1-$11,080 02/17/19 GG6 5.5 D+ *1.7 $30,000 7 MdSpWt 47.3% 6 -8 -11 - �
Trainer: Blacker Daniel (22-9%-32%-41%) 2018 (3): 10-0-4-2-$71,881 01/06/19 SA1 5.5 D *0.9 $32,000 8 sMd50000 93.9% 48 -7 -7 + �
Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:12-0-5-3-$82,961 11/18/18 GG7 5.5 D+ *0.6 $26,000 7 MdSpWt 60.4% 97 -4 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 1 Style: F

4-HIT THE SEAM (4-1) 2018 (3): 7-0-0-2-$30,010 11/18/18 DMR9 8.0 T 11.2 $53,000 10 sMdSpWt 84.1% 97 4 0 -

Trainer: Freeman Edward R (4-0%-0%-25%) 10/27/18 SA5 8.0 T 3.1 $50,000 10 sMdSpWt 7.8% 119 -5 -11 -

Jockey: Gutierrez Mario (82-10%-28%-41%) Life:11-0-0-4-$41,500 06/21/18 SA5 8.0 T 3.7 $59,000 10 sMdSpWt 36.6% 247 -6 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 3 Style: F-5

5-UNBRIDLED ETHOS (8-1) 2017 (2): ---- 09/04/17 DMR1 6.0 D 55.3 $60,000 10 sMdSpWt 8.5% 537 -5 -21 - �
Trainer: Mullins Jeff (39-21%-44%-59%)
Jockey: Baze T C (160-9%-27%-41%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-DUBNATION (2-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-1-$17,600 01/31/19 SA3 6.5 D *1.4 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 33.3% 23 -11 -23 - �
Trainer: D'Amato Philip (69-12%-25%-41%) 2018 (3): 1-0-1-0-$10,600 01/01/19 SA4 6.0 D 2.1 $55,000 10 sMdSpWt 77.1% 53 -8 -13 - �
Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:3-0-2-1-$28,200 11/09/18 DMR6 5.5 D 8.2 $53,000 10 sMdSpWt 38.9% 106 -9 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 2 Style: F

02/23/2019 SA  (race 2) 1-PLATINUM NIGHTS (9-5) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$351 02/02/19 SA8 6.5 D 18.7 $55,000 12 MdSpWt 12.7% 21 -2 -20 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Eurton Peter (37-16%-30%-43%) 2018 (2): 4-0-1-1-$14,145 11/30/18 DMR5 6.5 D 1.6 $36,000 10 Md80000 68.9% 85 -3 -13 -

Purse: $36,000 Jockey: Smith M E (57-32%-49%-63%) Life:5-0-1-1-$14,496 11/09/18 DMR4 6.0 D 3.8 $35,000 10 Md100000 36.5% 106 -7 -15 -

Par ESR: -4  LSR: -17 Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-3

2-BULLION (7-2) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (74-18%-32%-49%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-RIVER GOD (5-2) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-1-$12,500 09/01/18 GP13 7.0 D 16.4 $200,000 24 rFSAffirmdB200k 3.8% 175 0 -21 -

Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (40-18%-28%-43%) 08/04/18 GP8 8.0 T 14.2 $75,000 14 MdSpWt 68.5% 203 8 -3 - �
Jockey: Espinoza Assael (90-12%-19%-32%) Life:2-0-0-1-$12,500
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: UK+0

4-SALAH (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$300 01/25/19 GG5 8.0 D+ 5.7 $30,000 9 MdSpWt 51.1% 29 1 -7 - �
Trainer: Harty Eoin (14-0%-7%-14%) 2018 (2): 4-0-2-0-$14,980 12/16/18 LRC2 8.0 D 16.3 $40,000 11 MdSpWt 27.3% 69 -1 -14 -

Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:5-0-2-0-$15,280 11/25/18 DMR4 8.0 T 7.2 $33,000 10 Md80000 77.1% 90 4 1 + �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 1 Style: R-1

5-HIGH FIVE (3-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$750 07/08/18 GP8 5.5 D 10.7 $65,000 13 MdSpWt 0.0% 230 -7 -35 -

Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (40-18%-28%-43%)
Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:1-0-0-0-$750
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-7

02/23/2019 SA  (race 3) 1-PIED N TRUE (6-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$1,760 01/06/19 SA9 6.0 D 6.8 $22,000 10 fClm16000n3lc 14.9% 48 0 -14 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Dealba Cesar (0-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (5): 6-0-1-1-$26,665 12/01/18 DMR6 7.0 D 57.1 $32,000 12 fAlw50000s 61.0% 84 1 -15 -

Purse: $22,000 Jockey: Flores Eswan (65-8%-22%-34%) Life:20-2-1-6-$119,655 10/18/18 SA7 6.5 D 19.8 $51,000 15 fsOC16000n1x 20.9% 128 -1 -21 -

Par ESR: -10  LSR: -15 Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 2 Style: R+0

Latest Workouts: 02/17/19 SA  (TT) 5f ft 1:02.6H  (13/24)          02/08/19 SLR  4f ft 0:48.4H  (7/27)          01/29/19 SLR  5f ft 1:02.8Hg (23/28)          

3 1/2

3 1/2 2 2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1

2 1 1
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers on today. 

Latest Workouts: 02/13/19 SA   5f ft 1:02.4H  (42/51)          02/08/19 SA   5f ft 1:01.8H  (79/137)          01/11/19 SA   6f ft 1:16.6H  (20/22)          

2 4 3

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 2 2

4 1 4
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. First-time Lasix. 

3 1/2 7 3

Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. Blinkers on today. First-time Lasix. 

3 3 1

Claimed in last race. Blinkers on today. 

91 85 95 

0 0 0 

91 104 90 

94 86 94 

83 0 0 

91 98 99 

90 91 95 

0 0 0 

93 86 0 

84 87 78 

52 0 0 

88 90 93 



2-RIZZI'S HONORS (7-2) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$1,100 01/06/19 SA9 6.0 D 10.8 $22,000 10 fClm16000n3l 7.8% 48 -5 -15 -

Trainer: Glatt Mark (52-13%-33%-42%) 2018 (5): 3-0-1-0-$5,200 04/06/18 SA7 6.0 D 4.3 $20,000 10 fClm16000n3l 16.4% 323 -9 -19 -

Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:16-2-3-4-$71,730 03/09/18 SA6 5.5 D 6.1 $20,000 10 fClm16000n3l 85.4% 351 -7 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 6 Style: M/F-7

3-MAGICALCHIC (30-1) 2019 (5): 2-0-0-0-$702 01/27/19 SA9 6.0 D 152.3 $22,000 10 fClm10000 0.8% 27 -6 -27 -

Trainer: Bradvica Louis A (5-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (4): 16-2-0-2-$32,635 01/01/19 SA3 8.0 D 45.4 $22,000 10 fClm16000n3l 2.6% 53 -2 -20 -

Jockey: Payeras Edgar (49-4%-6%-14%) Life:21-2-0-2-$35,287 12/14/18 LRC7 5.5 D 100.7 $17,000 9 fClm16000n2x 23.1% 71 -4 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 4 Style: R-4

4-FRACAS (7-2) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$300 01/13/19 GG6 5.5 D+ 8.0 $18,000 9 fClm20000n2x 12.5% 41 -1 -7 - �
Trainer: Dollase Craig (18-11%-17%-28%) 2018 (3): 4-0-0-1-$9,585 11/24/18 DMR9 5.0 T 91.9 $54,000 16 fOC40000n1x 19.1% 91 0 -9 - �
Jockey: Maldonado E (52-15%-29%-31%) Life:12-2-1-2-$64,365 03/16/18 SA2 7.0 D 10.7 $38,000 13 fClm40000 10.3% 344 -4 -25 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 5 Style: R-4

5-MI PAJARITO (5-2) 2019 (4): 2-1-0-1-$12,060 02/03/19 SA9 5.5 D 7.6 $18,000 9 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 20 -9 -8 +

Trainer: Periban Jorge (15-7%-40%-67%) 2018 (3): 9-1-1-3-$22,650 01/20/19 SA9 6.0 D 6.4 $18,000 9 fClm12500n2l 41.9% 34 -6 -15 -

Jockey: Quinonez Alonso (51-2%-14%-25%) Life:11-2-1-4-$34,710 12/28/18 SA5 6.0 D 27.2 $18,000 9 fClm12500n2l 44.5% 57 -10 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: F-9

6-MAMA'S KID (20-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/26/19 SA8 6.5 D 67.2 $22,000 10 fClm16000n3l 28 -11
Trainer: Gonzalez Sal (10-0%-0%-10%) 2018 (3): 6-0-0-0-$3,140 06/21/18 SA6 6.5 D 58.5 $22,000 10 fClm16000n3l 0.5% 247 -13 -35 -

Jockey: Leon Jose A (3-0%-0%-0%) Life:15-2-1-1-$83,631 06/01/18 SA7 6.0 D 59.1 $28,000 11 fClm20000 0.0% 267 -8 -41 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: R-11

7-COME ON KAT (9-5) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-0-$6,951 02/08/19 SA2 8.0 T 19.2 $33,000 12 fClm35000n3l 1.8% 15 -1 -17 - �
Trainer: Chew Matthew (11-18%-27%-36%) 2018 (3): 5-2-0-1-$38,205 01/21/19 SA3 6.0 D 4.1 $33,000 12 fClm25000 86.6% 33 -9 -13 -

Jockey: Gryder A T (45-13%-24%-31%) Life:7-2-1-1-$45,156 12/26/18 SA2 6.0 D 1.5 $33,000 12 fClm25000c 44.7% 59 -13 -25 -

Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-11

02/23/2019 SA  (race 4) 1-WHAT'SONTHEAGENDA (4-1) 2019 (5): 2-1-1-0-$33,000 01/27/19 SA10 a6.5 T 11.3 $57,000 10 Alw61158n1x 97.4% 27 -6 -10 -

6.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: O'Neill Doug (138-16%-33%-48%) 2018 (4): 6-0-1-1-$27,568 01/04/19 SA1 a6.5 T 5.0 $36,000 8 Clm40000n2l 100.0% 50 -7 -13 -

Purse: $57,000 Jockey: Delgadillo A (48-15%-27%-38%) Life:13-2-3-4-$128,908 08/30/18 DMR7 5.0 T 20.8 $65,000 11 OC62500n2x 6.6% 177 0 -10 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: F-6

2-ACCLIMATE (5-1) 2019 (5): 3-1-0-1-$41,700 02/07/19 SA1 8.0 T 2.7 $57,000 10 sAlw58053n1x 100.0% 16 -2 -2 +

Trainer: D'Amato Philip (69-12%-25%-41%) 2018 (4): 6-2-1-0-$36,690 01/18/19 SA7 8.0 D 3.6 $57,000 10 sAlw57351n1x 61.8% 36 -4 -9 - �
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:9-3-1-1-$78,390 01/01/19 SA1 8.0 T 7.0 $33,000 8 Alw50000s 47.0% 53 -1 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 3 Style: F-1

3-EXTRORDINARY JERRY (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/05/19 SA8 8.5 D 7.9 $57,000 10 Alw70716n1x 26.8% 49 -2 -13 - �
Trainer: O'Neill Doug (138-16%-33%-48%) 2018 (3): 5-0-2-0-$23,605 11/30/18 DMR6 8.0 D 2.6 $54,000 10 OC80000n1x 95.8% 85 -9 -7 + �
Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:10-1-2-0-$49,846 11/10/18 DMR7 8.0 T 14.2 $75,000 11 rLetItRideB75k 63.9% 105 6 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 8 Style: R+6

4-FLIP THE COIN JAN (6-1) 2018 (3): 8-3-1-2-$97,410 12/30/18 SA1 a6.5 T 5.1 $43,000 9 Clm50000 62.8% 55 -6 -10 -

Trainer: Marquez Alfredo (9-11%-33%-56%) 11/12/18 DMR3 8.0 T *0.9 $36,000 8 Clm40000c 93.7% 103 4 1 -

Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:14-4-3-3-$136,010 10/14/18 SA9 a6.5 T 6.6 $53,000 10 OC62500n2x 30.2% 132 -2 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 1 Style: F-2

5-KIWI'S DREAM (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$6,400 01/04/19 GG3 5.0 T 11.2 $32,000 7 OC62500n2x 81.2% 50 -11 -9 +

Trainer: Martin John F (0-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (3): 3-2-0-1-$35,040 08/03/18 SR8 5.0 T 5.7 $27,000 7 OC25000n1x 100.0% 204 -4 0 +

Jockey: Talamo Joseph (109-11%-28%-42%) Life:4-2-1-1-$41,440 06/08/18 GG8 5.5 D+ 3.8 $27,000 7 OC40000n1x 36.8% 260 -10 -14 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: F-8

6-CASTLE (7-2) 2019 (6): 1-1-0-0-$27,360 01/13/19 SA5 a6.5 T 4.0 $38,000 8 Clm40000 100.0% 41 -3 -3 +

Trainer: Puype Mike (26-15%-23%-54%) 2018 (5): 7-2-1-2-$59,550 11/04/18 SA6 a6.5 T 15.6 $40,000 8 Clm50000 41.2% 111 0 -10 -

Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (109-15%-28%-40%) Life:10-4-1-3-$113,910 08/24/18 DMR5 5.0 T 9.4 $42,000 9 Clm40000 80.3% 183 -1 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 2 Style: R-1

6 6 5
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 5 6

1 4 2

7 1 7
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 2 4

3 1/2 3 1
Best last-race speed figure. 

6 4 3
Best last-race LSR. 

1 8 2

4 1/2 2 8
Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 1/2 1 5
Best last-race ESR. 

2 1/2 5 6

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers off. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

7 3 7
Claimed in next-to-last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

86 93 102 

83 77 82 

86 95 80 

95 90 90 

0 73 62 

86 100 91 

99 94 90 

95 93 91 

94 99 99 

94 89 92 

96 94 89 

97 93 96 



7-PASSIONATE REWARD (6-1) 2018 (3): 2-1-0-0-$33,620 06/02/18 SA10 a6.5 T 5.1 $61,000 10 OC40000n1x 47.6% 266 2 -6 -

Trainer: Mandella Richard E (35-23%-31%-37%) 04/28/18 SA8 a6.5 T 7.0 $54,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 301 0 -2 +

Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:2-1-0-0-$33,620
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: UK+1

8-RUMPUS CAT (4-1) 2019 (4): 2-1-0-0-$23,220 01/25/19 SA9 8.0 T 2.8 $57,000 10 OC40000n1x 70.7% 29 0 -3 -

Trainer: Baltas Richard (90-17%-38%-56%) 2018 (3): 7-1-2-0-$41,310 01/01/19 SA1 8.0 T *2.6 $33,000 8 Alw50000s 100.0% 53 1 0 +

Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:9-2-2-0-$64,530 11/11/18 DMR5 8.5 T 2.9 $32,000 7 Md62500 100.0% 104 -2 -1 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+0

02/23/2019 SA  (race 5) 1-GOLDEN IMAGE (15-1) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$690 12/08/18 LRC2 5.5 D 73.0 $40,000 13 sMdSpWt 0.2% 77 5 -22 -

5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Dunham Daniel (5-0%-0%-0%) 06/03/18 SA5 4.5 D 36.1 $59,000 16 sMdSpWt 0.1% 265
Purse: $23,000 Jockey: Payeras Edgar (49-4%-6%-14%) Life:2-0-0-0-$690
Par ESR: -9  LSR: -16 Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 2 Style: UK+5

2-BLUE SKYE JADE (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$351 02/02/19 SA7 5.5 D 14.6 $23,000 10 Md30000 18.1% 21 -11 -19 -

Trainer: Lewis Craig A (19-16%-47%-47%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:1-0-0-0-$351
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-11

3-JACK'S A DIVA (9-5) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-1-$1,420 01/27/19 TAM3 7.0 D 6.6 $14,200 8 Md25000 57.7% 27 -6 -12 -

Trainer: Morey William E (47-17%-36%-55%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:1-0-0-1-$1,420
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6

4-GRAN MARTILLO (8-5) 2019 (3): 2-0-1-0-$6,751 01/27/19 SA5 5.5 D 11.2 $32,000 12 Md50000 48.4% 27 -8 -17 -

Trainer: Aguirre Paul (4-0%-25%-25%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-1-$2,520 01/10/19 SA5 6.5 D 5.4 $32,000 12 Md50000 33.2% 44 -6 -23 -

Jockey: Maldonado E (52-15%-29%-31%) Life:3-0-1-1-$9,271 12/13/18 LRC1 5.5 D 5.7 $21,000 10 Md50000 60.7% 72 -5 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-6

5-LU CAT (10-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/21/19 SA7 6.5 D 11.5 $32,000 12 sMd50000 1.1% 33 -10 -31 -

Trainer: Bonde Jeff (34-15%-26%-44%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Velez Jorge I (4-0%-0%-25%) Life:1-0-0-0-$351
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-10

6-FRIGHT NIGHT (8-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Papaprodromou George (28-14%-29%-43%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-TEMPLE VIEW (12-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$580 05/24/18 SA1 4.5 D 25.2 $29,000 11 Md50000 12.8% 275
Trainer: Brinkerhoff Val (24-4%-17%-29%)
Jockey: Vergara Octavio Jr (38-0%-5%-16%) Life:1-0-0-0-$580
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-TIZ ME NOW (15-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Gonzalez Sal (10-0%-0%-10%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Leon Jose A (3-0%-0%-0%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

02/23/2019 SA  (race 6) 1-WHITEHOUSE ROAD (6-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
6.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Mullins Jeff (39-21%-44%-59%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Purse: $55,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Par ESR: -3  LSR: -7 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-MONTANA MOON (8-1) 2019 (3): 2-0-1-0-$6,751 02/16/19 SA4 9.0 T 11.1 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 3.3% 7 -4 -14 -

Trainer: Ruis Shelbe (3-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$2,100 01/01/19 SA5 8.0 T 16.3 $32,000 8 Md50000 93.7% 53 -12 -12 +

Jockey: Desormeaux K J (77-12%-23%-39%) Life:3-0-1-0-$8,851 11/09/18 DMR4 6.0 D 10.8 $35,000 8 Md100000 3.3% 106 -7 -24 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-8

2 1/2 6 1

4 5 4

8 7 4

1 4 1+
Best last-race LSR. 

2 3 2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Removed blinkers in latest. 

3 1 3
Best last-race ESR. 

Latest Workouts: 02/18/19 SA   4f ft 0:48.2Hg (21/56)          02/12/19 SA   4f ft 0:49.4Hg (71/96)          01/27/19 SA   5f ft 1:02.2H  (65/98)          

5

Best last-race speed figure. 

6 2 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Latest Workouts: 02/16/19 SA  (TT) 4f gd 0:50.4H  (4/6)          02/08/19 SA  (TT) 4f ft 0:49.6H  (9/30)          01/26/19 SA   4f ft 0:49.4H  (30/58)          

4 1 4

Blinkers off. 

Latest Workouts: 02/18/19 SA   4f ft 0:49.6H  (46/56)          02/08/19 SA   5f ft 1:03.2H  (125/137)          02/01/19 SA   5f ft 1:02.6H  (28/34)          

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

90 92 0 

93 96 96 

66 73 0 

87 0 0 

92 0 0 

97 91 91 

64 0 0 

0 0 0 

69 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

86 89 80 



3-GALLOPING MISCHIEF (4-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Mandella Richard E (35-23%-31%-37%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

4-LACAZETTE (15-1) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$690 09/01/18 DMR5 6.5 D 18.1 $60,000 10 MdSpWt 1.8% 175 -11 -30 - �
Trainer: Gaines Carla (17-12%-12%-29%) 08/04/18 DMR7 5.5 D 39.3 $60,000 10 MdSpWt 13.6% 203 -12 -21 - �
Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:2-0-0-0-$690
Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 5 Style: UK

5-TAOS (15-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$1,100 01/19/19 SA7 6.0 D 9.4 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 3.7% 35 -9 -24 - �
Trainer: Mandella Richard E (35-23%-31%-37%) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$690 11/03/18 SA7 6.0 D 10.1 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 0.1% 112 -10 -32 - �
Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:3-0-0-0-$1,790 08/18/18 DMR9 6.0 D 29.3 $60,000 10 MdSpWt 1.2% 189 -6 -26 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 4 Style: R

6-MOUNTAIN SPIRIT (5-2) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-1-$6,600 01/05/19 SA5 a6.5 T 19.4 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 81.0% 49 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Mullins Jeff (39-21%-44%-59%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Smith M E (57-32%-49%-63%) Life:1-0-0-1-$6,600
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

7-VOLUBILE (6-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/05/19 SA5 a6.5 T *3.0 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 17.9% 49 0 -10 -

Trainer: Mandella Gary (11-9%-9%-9%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-1-$6,000 10/20/18 SA9 a6.5 T 7.8 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 74.4% 126 0 -4 +

Jockey: Talamo Joseph (109-11%-28%-42%) Life:2-0-0-1-$6,351
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 3 Style: UK+0

8-CAECILIUS (12-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$345 11/16/18 DMR3 5.0 T 13.2 $53,000 10 MdSpWt 4.4% 99 3 -10 -

Trainer: Spawr William (17-35%-47%-59%)
Jockey: Pedroza M A (51-10%-22%-31%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+3

9-ALLEVA (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$3,300 02/02/19 SA5 7.0 D 14.9 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 5.1% 21 -8 -30 - �
Trainer: O'Neill Doug (138-16%-33%-48%) 2018 (2): 6-0-3-0-$43,300 12/26/18 SA5 6.5 D 19.3 $55,000 10 MdSpWt 55.6% 59 -12 -19 - �
Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:7-0-3-0-$46,600 11/24/18 DMR2 8.0 D 12.0 $53,000 10 MdSpWt 43.9% 91 -9 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 1 Style: M/F

10-WORTHY TO STAND (15-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (74-18%-32%-49%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

02/23/2019 SA  (race 7) 1-TOUGH BUT NICE (3-1) 2019 (6): 2-0-0-0-$702 02/03/19 SA7 5.5 D 6.1 $57,000 16 Alw60096n1x 0.0% 20 -8 -44 -

5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Miller Peter (91-21%-36%-47%) 2018 (5): 9-2-0-2-$62,325 01/12/19 SA9 6.5 D 3.6 $33,000 12 Clm25000c 2.5% 42 -13 -30 -

Purse: $22,000 Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:31-6-1-4-$187,852 11/18/18 DMR8 7.0 D 14.8 $100,000 21 sCaryGrantB100k 0.2% 97 -6 -33 -

Par ESR: -9  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: F-8

2-PAPA TURF (4-1) 2019 (8): 2-0-1-0-$6,320 02/10/19 SA2 6.0 D 2.6 $24,000 10 Clm16000 37.5% 13 -6 -12 -

Trainer: Metz Jeffrey (19-11%-11%-26%) 2018 (7): 11-2-1-3-$40,115 01/19/19 SA4 6.0 D 3.2 $22,000 10 Clm12500c 94.4% 35 -9 -13 -

Jockey: Baze T C (160-9%-27%-41%) Life:50-6-7-10-$259,290 12/29/18 SA5 6.0 D 3.0 $18,000 9 Clm8000c 100.0% 56 -10 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: F-9

3-MARKET SENTIMENT (6-1) 2019 (6): 3-0-0-0-$1,402 02/09/19 SA4 5.5 D 8.2 $33,000 12 Clm35000n3l 37.6% 14 -10 -14 -

Trainer: Knapp Steve (39-18%-26%-41%) 2018 (5): 3-0-0-0-$1,035 02/02/19 SA2 6.0 D 19.6 $35,000 13 Clm32000 29.9% 21 -11 -21 -

Jockey: Gryder A T (45-13%-24%-31%) Life:12-2-0-1-$105,217 01/10/19 SA7 6.0 D 20.4 $38,000 13 Clm40000 16.8% 44 -6 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: F-10

4-CROISSANT (12-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-1-$2,991 01/19/19 SA4 6.0 D 43.2 $22,000 10 Clm12500 50.3% 35 -8 -16 -

Trainer: Castaneda Kelly (8-0%-0%-25%) 2018 (3): 15-4-1-4-$72,980 01/13/19 SA5 a6.5 T 50.5 $38,000 13 Clm40000 3.2% 41 -1 -14 - �
Jockey: Payeras Edgar (49-4%-6%-14%) Life:20-4-1-5-$77,701 12/16/18 LRC8 5.5 D 21.2 $15,000 8 Alw8000s 100.0% 69 -8 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-8

5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2

Latest Workouts: 02/20/19 SA   3f ft 0:36.8Hg (14/36)          02/13/19 SA   6f ft 1:14.6H  (8/9)          02/08/19 SA   5f ft 1:00.8H  (30/137)          

2 3 2

6 1/2 4 3

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. First-time Lasix. 

1 2 1
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

Latest Workouts: 02/19/19 LA   4f ft 0:48.0H  (7/25)          02/08/19 LA   6f ft 1:15.0Hg (1/6)          01/26/19 LA   6f ft 1:15.2H  (3/5)          

8 4 8

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1 7

7 5 2

Exits tougher race. Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 1/2 3 3
Claimed in next-to-last race. 

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

0 0 0 

77 86 0 

80 75 81 

99 0 0 

92 96 0 

80 0 0 

87 99 92 

0 0 0 

58 83 81 

94 101 99 

95 93 98 

95 84 87 



5-BARGAINING (20-1) 2018 (6): 11-2-1-2-$29,855 11/25/18 ZIA10 5.5 D *1.3 $13,000 8 Clm5000b 90.5% 90 -7 -7 +

Trainer: Papaprodromou George (28-14%-29%-43%) 10/14/18 ZIA7 5.0 D 2.7 $17,000 9 OC10000 12.5% 132 -5 -15 -

Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:45-11-5-8-$98,327 09/15/18 ALB8 5.5 D 10.1 $12,900 8 OC10000 33.3% 161
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-6

6-JIMMY THE JUICE (5-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$1,760 01/19/19 SA4 6.0 D 4.0 $22,000 10 Clm12500 37.5% 35 -7 -17 -

Trainer: Saldana Reed (12-25%-42%-50%) 2018 (5): 8-1-0-2-$14,715 12/09/18 GG9 6.0 D+ 9.3 $18,000 9 Clm20000n2x 37.8% 76 -3 -14 - �
Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:36-5-6-5-$90,180 11/22/18 GG8 5.0 D+ 4.7 $18,000 9 Clm20000n2x 61.7% 93 -11 -13 + �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 6 Style: R-7

7-BOY HOWDY (7-2) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-1-$2,160 02/01/19 SA2 6.5 D 1.9 $18,000 9 Clm8000c 71.3% 22 -11 -18 -

Trainer: Carava Jack (26-4%-19%-31%) 2018 (5): 10-1-2-1-$39,315 12/29/18 SA5 6.0 D *1.8 $18,000 9 Clm8000c 99.3% 56 -9 -12 -

Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:21-3-4-3-$146,286 12/07/18 LRC2 6.0 D *1.3 $25,000 11 Alw25000s 4.9% 78 -3 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: F-9

8-BURN ME TWICE (4-1) 2018 (4): 5-0-1-1-$9,445 09/14/18 LRC6 5.5 D *0.9 $15,000 8 Clm10000n1y 68.5% 162 -4 -11 -

Trainer: Spawr William (17-35%-47%-59%) 08/11/18 DMR8 6.0 D 4.8 $26,000 11 Clm16000 11.7% 196 -5 -15 -

Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:12-3-1-3-$72,190 07/18/18 DMR3 6.0 D 14.3 $30,000 12 Clm20000 48.1% 220 -7 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 7 Style: F-5

02/23/2019 SA  (race 8) 1-TAKE THESE CHAINS (12-1) 2018 (5): 2-1-0-0-$44,850 12/22/18 FG8 a8.5 T *1.2 $75,000 6 fBlshingKDB75k 38.7% 63 -1 -5 -

8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Cox Brad H (0-0%-0%-0%) 11/11/18 CD9 8.0 T *1.3 $85,000 7 fOC80000n3x 100.0% 104 0 0 -

Purse: $200,000 Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:6-4-0-0-$164,300 06/08/17 BEL8 7.0 T *0.7 $250,000 11 fIntcntnt-G3 18.1% 625 2 -8 -

Par ESR: 0  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 10 Style: UK+0

2-MS BAD BEHAVIOR (5-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$20,000 01/21/19 SA8 8.0 T 4.1 $100,000 7 fMegahrtz-G3 87.8% 33 0 0 +

Trainer: Baltas Richard (90-17%-38%-56%) 2018 (3): 9-2-5-1-$221,280 12/26/18 SA4 8.0 T *1.0 $75,000 6 fLdyShmrckB75k 82.3% 59 0 0 -

Jockey: Smith M E (57-32%-49%-63%) Life:14-3-7-2-$296,480 10/27/18 SA10 8.0 T *1.8 $100,000 7 fAtmnMiss-G3 82.3% 119 -4 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: F+0

3-ZAFFINAH (12-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-1-$12,000 01/21/19 SA8 8.0 T 36.7 $100,000 7 fMegahrtz-G3 81.4% 33 1 0 +

Trainer: Carava Jack (26-4%-19%-31%) 2018 (4): 6-1-0-3-$58,820 11/24/18 DMR1 8.0 T 4.7 $56,000 5 fOC62500n2x 100.0% 91 3 1 +

Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:14-3-3-4-$171,821 10/18/18 SA5 a6.5 T 9.4 $53,000 5 fOC62500n2x 60.2% 128 -2 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+1

4-FAHAN MURA (6-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$350,000 01/26/19 GP11 9.5 T 42.7 $7,000,000 59 PWCTfInv-G1 0.0% 28 -1 -36 -

Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (40-18%-28%-43%) 2018 (4): 11-7-1-1-$365,665 12/29/18 SA4 9.0 T *1.7 $150,000 9 fRJFrnkel-G3 100.0% 56 0 0 -

Jockey: Maldonado E (52-15%-29%-31%) Life:24-9-2-4-$781,815 12/02/18 DMR7 8.0 T 12.1 $300,000 12 fMatriarc-G1 6.1% 83 -4 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 1 Style: F-1

5-COMPELLED (12-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-1-$12,000 01/12/19 SA6 6.5 D 7.6 $100,000 7 fLsCngasL100k 55.3% 42 -2 -19 - �
Trainer: Proctor Thomas F (15-13%-13%-27%) 2018 (4): 6-1-1-1-$102,824 09/22/18 LRL9 6.0 T 2.8 $100,000 7 fSsblLdyTDB100k 99.3% 154 2 -3 +

Jockey: Talamo Joseph (109-11%-28%-42%) Life:14-3-3-5-$272,144 07/20/18 DMR7 8.5 T 5.1 $75,000 6 frOsunitasB75k 61.3% 218 2 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 7 Style: R+2

6-AMANDINE (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$2,000 01/21/19 SA8 8.0 T 3.1 $100,000 7 fMegahrtz-G3 10.9% 33 0 -9 -

Trainer: Mullins Jeff (39-21%-44%-59%) 2018 (3): 11-3-3-3-$143,461 12/29/18 SA8 10.0 T 4.2 $300,000 12 fAmrcnOks-G1 71.9% 56 1 -2 -

Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (109-15%-28%-40%) Life:15-3-4-4-$147,593 12/26/18 SA4 8.0 T 1.8 $75,000 6 fLdyShmrckB75k 100.0% 59 2 1 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 8 Style: F+1

7-ENGLISH DANCER (20-1) 2018 (4): 9-5-0-1-$212,060 12/30/18 SA8 8.0 T 2.4 $59,000 5 fOC62500n2x 100.0% 55 1 2 +

Trainer: Baltas Richard (90-17%-38%-56%) 11/24/18 DMR1 8.0 T *3.1 $56,000 5 fOC62500n2x 87.2% 91 1 0 +

Jockey: Desormeaux K J (77-12%-23%-39%) Life:18-6-1-4-$270,152 10/27/18 KEE10 8.5 T 2.9 $71,000 6 fAlw66740n2x 63.9% 119 2 3 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: F+1

8-ELYSEA'S WORLD (4-1) 2018 (5): 6-3-0-1-$232,119 10/13/18 WO10 10.0 T 6.7 $500,000 16 fEPTaylor-G1 21.0% 133 15 -1 -

Trainer: Baltas Richard (90-17%-38%-56%) 09/01/18 MTH8 9.0 T *0.5 $100,000 7 fViolet-G3 100.0% 175 7 2 -

Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:22-6-5-3-$566,163 07/29/18 MTH9 9.0 T 4.4 $102,000 7 fMatchmkr-G3 100.0% 209 7 0 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 3 Style: R+7

5 6 5
Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

1 1/2 2 6

6 7 1
Best last-race LSR. 

3 2 6

4 3 4

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. Claimed in last race. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

3 8 4

8 1/2 1 10
Advantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. 

10 9 9

Advantageous pace scenario. 

5 1/2 6 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

7 7 1
Advantageous pace scenario. Superior last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 10 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 5 7
Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. 

89 89 93 

94 93 93 

99 99 91 

97 96 97 

96 101 89 

100 93 97 

100 96 94 

74 101 93 

92 91 102 

88 98 96 

94 94 88 

92 99 107 



9-VASILIKA (8-5) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$60,000 01/21/19 SA8 8.0 T *0.6 $100,000 7 fMegahrtz-G3 100.0% 33 1 1 +

Trainer: Hollendorfer Jerry (74-18%-32%-49%) 2018 (4): 11-9-1-0-$632,328 12/02/18 DMR7 8.0 T *2.2 $300,000 12 fMatriarc-G1 70.7% 83 3 -2 +

Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:29-14-4-3-$818,595 11/04/18 SA4 8.0 T *1.1 $200,000 10 fGldikova-G2 100.0% 111 1 -2 +

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 2 Style: R+1

10-STREAK OF LUCK (20-1) 2019 (4): 1-1-0-0-$52,260 01/25/19 SA1 8.0 T 2.3 $67,000 6 fAlw79411nc 100.0% 29 0 0 +

Trainer: Chew Matthew (11-18%-27%-36%) 2018 (3): 9-2-2-2-$132,402 12/26/18 SA4 8.0 T 7.2 $75,000 6 fLdyShmrckB75k 36.6% 59 2 -3 -

Jockey: Baze T C (160-9%-27%-41%) Life:16-5-2-2-$230,238 10/27/18 SA10 8.0 T 7.6 $100,000 7 fAtmnMiss-G3 68.5% 119 -3 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: M/F+0

02/23/2019 SA  (race 9) 1-IMPRESSION (6-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$1,980 02/03/19 SA2 8.5 D 4.1 $33,000 11 Clm25000 56.5% 20 0 -7 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Morey William E (47-17%-36%-55%) 2018 (5): 13-3-3-4-$74,890 12/30/18 SA5 8.0 D 4.2 $22,000 9 Clm16000n3l 100.0% 55 -9 -6 +

Purse: $28,000 Jockey: Pedroza M A (51-10%-22%-31%) Life:19-3-5-5-$102,023 12/07/18 LRC4 8.0 D 2.4 $25,000 9 Alw25000s 5.1% 78 0 -15 -

Par ESR: -9  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 2 Style: F+0

2-KENZOU'S RHYTHM (5-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$12,100 01/20/19 SA3 8.0 D *1.7 $22,000 9 Clm10000 100.0% 34 -3 -5 -

Trainer: Morey William E (47-17%-36%-55%) 2018 (4): 8-0-2-2-$11,940 12/28/18 SA9 8.0 D 5.0 $18,000 8 Clm8000 84.1% 57 -5 -8 -

Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:26-5-4-4-$132,315 12/13/18 LRC6 8.0 D *2.8 $15,000 7 Clm10000n1y 93.7% 72 -9 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: F-5

3-HOLLAND ROAD (5-1) 2019 (5): 2-1-1-0-$17,600 02/02/19 SA3 8.0 D 7.8 $24,000 9 Clm16000 100.0% 21 -7 -7 +

Trainer: Lewis Craig A (19-16%-47%-47%) 2018 (4): 10-1-1-1-$31,040 01/12/19 SA5 8.0 D 9.9 $22,000 9 Clm12500 87.8% 42 -8 -8 +

Jockey: Gryder A T (45-13%-24%-31%) Life:20-4-2-1-$95,837 11/30/18 DMR1 8.0 D 4.1 $24,000 9 Clm16000 54.5% 85 -9 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 5 Style: F-8

4-CURLIN ROAD (5-2) 2018 (5): 3-0-0-0-$4,050 11/10/18 DMR8 8.0 D 9.9 $56,000 14 OC62500n2x 80.5% 105 -4 -6 -

Trainer: O'Neill Doug (138-16%-33%-48%) 04/28/18 SA5 9.0 D 11.8 $200,000 27 Calfrnin-G2 0.6% 301 -2 -29 -

Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:28-4-3-3-$295,800 03/10/18 SA10 10.0 D 31.9 $600,000 46 SAH-G1 0.1% 350 0 -39 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: M/R-2

5-BEDEVILED (8-1) 2019 (6): 2-0-0-0-$2,271 02/02/19 SA3 8.0 D 6.3 $24,000 9 Clm16000 62.1% 21 -5 -10 -

Trainer: Glatt Mark (52-13%-33%-42%) 2018 (5): 3-2-0-1-$34,800 01/19/19 SA8 a6.5 T 18.8 $33,000 11 Alw50000s 9.4% 35 6 -10 - �
Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:18-3-3-4-$122,171 03/16/18 SA4 8.5 D 2.3 $25,000 9 Clm20000c 93.7% 344 -4 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 3 Style: R-5

6-CLEAR THE MINE (8-1) 2019 (6): 3-0-0-1-$5,091 02/03/19 SA2 8.5 D 9.8 $33,000 11 Clm25000 51.5% 20 0 -7 -

Trainer: Knapp Steve (39-18%-26%-41%) 2018 (5): 11-2-1-3-$66,880 01/18/19 SA8 8.0 D 5.8 $34,000 11 Alw25000s 48.6% 36 0 -8 -

Jockey: Espinoza Assael (90-12%-19%-32%) Life:32-5-2-7-$246,151 01/06/19 SA7 8.0 D 46.5 $59,000 15 OC62500n2x 5.7% 48 0 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 4 Style: F+0

7-PIONEEROF THE WEST (3-1) 2019 (7): 2-1-1-0-$16,900 02/02/19 SA3 8.0 D *1.5 $24,000 9 Clm16000 97.9% 21 -7 -7 +

Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (40-18%-28%-43%) 2018 (6): 7-1-1-1-$20,980 01/12/19 SA5 8.0 D 4.8 $22,000 9 Clm12500 100.0% 42 -7 -7 +

Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:29-4-5-2-$144,254 12/09/18 LRC7 8.0 D 1.9 $17,000 8 Clm16000n2x 64.8% 76 -11 -11 +

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 6 Style: F-7

8-LITTLE SCOTTY (12-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/11/19 SA5 8.0 D *2.0 $28,000 10 Clm20000 0.6% 43 -15 -33 -

Trainer: Cerin Vladimir (40-18%-28%-43%) 2018 (5): 8-2-2-0-$77,685 11/22/18 DMR1 9.0 D 4.5 $48,000 13 Clm50000 12.0% 93 -12 -25 -

Jockey: Velez Jorge I (4-0%-0%-25%) Life:32-5-5-3-$214,319 09/16/18 LRC8 10.0 D 6.1 $100,000 19 rLASpecialB100k 0.9% 160 -3 -23 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 1 Style: F-12

02/23/2019 SA  (race 10) 1-ZUSHA (20-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$1,140 02/01/19 SA5 8.0 D 11.6 $57,000 10 fOC40000n1x 42.5% 22 -13 -18 - �
9.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Mandella Gary (11-9%-9%-9%) 2018 (3): 7-1-0-2-$60,990 12/30/18 SA9 6.5 D 15.3 $57,000 10 fAlw59067n1x 20.8% 55 -5 -24 - �
Purse: $57,000 Jockey: Pereira Tiago (113-17%-32%-42%) Life:9-1-0-3-$68,370 10/27/18 SA7 7.0 D *2.1 $51,000 9 fOC40000n1x 26.3% 119 -9 -27 - �
Par ESR: -2  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 8 Style: R

2-STRADELLA ROAD (4-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$6,000 01/12/19 SA8 8.5 D 13.0 $100,000 13 fLaCanada-G3 24.0% 42 -8 -17 - �
Trainer: Stute Gary (11-9%-27%-64%) 2018 (3): 7-1-2-3-$75,489 12/26/18 SA4 8.0 T 50.7 $75,000 11 fLdyShmrckB75k 66.2% 59 1 -1 -

Jockey: Bejarano R (124-15%-31%-49%) Life:9-1-2-3-$82,569 11/16/18 DMR7 9.0 T 6.8 $54,000 10 fOC80000n1x 92.6% 99 1 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 5 Style: F+1

8 1/2 4 8
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Removed blinkers in latest. 

1 8 1

1 8 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

4 2 5

7 6 8

2 4 4
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

3 7 3

5 3 2

Vulnerable Favorite. Exits tougher race. 

6 5 6

9
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 4 4

8 1 7
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Advantageous pace scenario. 
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93 89 96 

98 102 87 

101 95 90 

89 94 93 

99 86 74 

85 87 94 

98 89 94 

89 96 89 

72 92 82 

92 93 94 

98 99 103 



3-TAMMY'S WINDOW (10-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-1-0-$7,000 02/01/19 SA1 8.0 T *0.6 $35,000 8 fClm32000c 97.9% 22 9 6 -

Trainer: Carava Jack (26-4%-19%-31%) 2018 (4): 8-3-1-2-$90,145 12/30/18 SA8 8.0 T 16.1 $59,000 10 fOC62500n2x 37.8% 55 8 -1 -

Jockey: Rosario Joel (170-23%-40%-58%) Life:25-4-5-4-$164,800 09/15/18 GG5 8.0 T 3.2 $29,000 7 fOC62500n2x 53.9% 161 2 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: M/R+8

4-LADY MAMBA (10-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$33,000 01/21/19 SA2 6.0 D 3.1 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 33 -9 -7 + �
Trainer: Eurton Peter (37-16%-30%-43%) 2018 (4): 4-0-2-0-$23,760 05/04/18 SA2 9.0 T *1.9 $54,000 10 fMdSpWt 17.5% 295 -4 -13 -

Jockey: Smith M E (57-32%-49%-63%) Life:7-1-3-1-$73,440 03/23/18 SA4 8.5 D *0.9 $54,000 10 fMdSpWt 46.9% 337 -7 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 6 Style: F-4

5-SUTRO (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-1-0-0-$33,000 01/11/19 SA4 9.0 T *2.1 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 43 6 0 +

Trainer: Mccarthy Michael W (22-14%-27%-41%) 2018 (3): 4-0-3-0-$32,945 11/23/18 DMR8 8.5 T *1.8 $53,000 10 fMdSpWt 88.5% 92 5 3 +

Jockey: Figueroa Heriberto (144-15%-23%-38%) Life:7-1-3-0-$68,065 10/26/18 SA3 8.0 T 1.7 $50,000 9 fMdSpWt 89.7% 120 4 -2 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: R+5

6-COPPER FEVER (15-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/20/19 SA8 12.0 T 72.7 $100,000 13 fAstra-G3 9.1% 34 3 -15 -

Trainer: Dollase Craig (18-11%-17%-28%) 2018 (4): 10-2-1-3-$53,925 12/30/18 GG4 8.5 T *3.0 $19,000 6 fAlw50000s 100.0% 55 2 -2 -

Jockey: Talamo Joseph (109-11%-28%-42%) Life:11-2-1-3-$54,276 12/01/18 GG9 8.0 D+ 9.3 $27,000 7 fAlw27387n1x 84.2% 84 3 0 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 10 Style: M/R+2

7-SUPER PATRIOT (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/27/19 SA1 8.0 T 11.0 $57,000 10 fAlw69015n1x 31.5% 27 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Baffert Bob (53-19%-36%-51%) 2018 (3): 11-3-1-4-$112,791 12/31/18 SA7 9.0 T 4.2 $57,000 10 fAlw59751n1x 68.0% 54 4 -6 -

Jockey: Van Dyke Drayden (109-15%-28%-40%) Life:17-3-1-5-$123,872 12/01/18 DMR9 8.0 T 7.0 $54,000 10 fsOC20000n1x 100.0% 84 1 -1 +

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: R+1

8-K P PERGOLISCIOUS (5-2) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$20,000 01/20/19 SA8 12.0 T 3.5 $100,000 13 fAstra-G3 73.8% 34 -1 -5 +

Trainer: Mullins Jeff (39-21%-44%-59%) 2018 (3): 8-1-1-2-$114,672 12/29/18 SA8 10.0 T 90.7 $300,000 23 fAmrcnOks-G1 82.6% 56 0 -2 -

Jockey: Baze T C (160-9%-27%-41%) Life:9-1-2-2-$134,672 11/16/18 DMR7 9.0 T 3.9 $54,000 10 fOC80000n1x 58.5% 99 7 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 1 Style: R+0

9-MIRTH (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$351 01/27/19 SA1 8.0 T 3.8 $57,000 10 fAlw69015n1x 36.5% 27 -5 -8 -

Trainer: D'Amato Philip (69-12%-25%-41%) 2018 (3): 2-2-0-0-$29,070 06/09/18 LRL6 8.5 T *1.8 $23,000 6 fOC16000 100.0% 259 5 -1 +

Jockey: Prat Flavien (147-24%-45%-59%) Life:8-3-1-1-$48,633 05/06/18 LRL9 8.5 T 18.0 $28,000 7 fOC25000 100.0% 293 6 8 +

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 11 Style: M/F+5

10-DRIFT AWAY (8-1) 2019 (4): 2-1-0-0-$20,940 01/20/19 SA10 a6.5 T 9.2 $57,000 10 fAlw62850n1x 57.3% 34 1 -3 -

Trainer: Lerner Andrew (18-22%-28%-33%) 2018 (3): 9-3-0-0-$60,489 01/04/19 SA4 8.0 T 6.3 $33,000 8 fAlw50000s 100.0% 50 1 2 +

Jockey: Atzeni Andrea (20-10%-20%-40%) Life:13-4-1-0-$89,029 11/22/18 DMR8 8.0 T 52.0 $54,000 10 fOC40000n1x 29.2% 93 -3 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 7 Style: F+1

11-QAFILAH (10-1) 2018 (3): 8-3-2-0-$50,385 12/30/18 GG8 8.5 T 3.3 $31,000 7 fAlw33016n1x 100.0% 55 -1 -6 -

Trainer: Badilla Manuel (1-0%-100%-100%) 12/01/18 GG9 8.0 D+ 5.1 $27,000 7 fAlw27387n1x 99.5% 84 2 0 - �
Jockey: Franko-Angeles Geovanni (145-12%-23%-38%) Life:10-3-2-1-$51,131 11/10/18 GG8 8.5 T 7.8 $27,000 7 fAlw28809n1x 45.4% 105 -4 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: F-2

11 1 10
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 9 1

4 10 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Claimed in last race. 

3 6 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1+ 3 5

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

9 7 9
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 1/2 5 6
Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 2 8

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Superior last-race speed figure. 

6 1/2 8 2

Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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100 90 91 

93 92 96 

98 93 93 

97 99 96 

107 105 101 

97 94 88 

94 98 91 

96 95 94 


